3/21/24, 12:48 PM Service Notice For Case: 21-0318-GA-UEX

CASE NUMBER: - 21-0318-GA-UEX . —
CASE DESCRIPTION:  DUKE ENERGY OHIO F ﬂ L =
DATE OF SERVICE: 3/21/2024

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: )% U / 24

Sign Here: gVYl 4]

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC NONE
JIM ZIOLKOWSKI
139 EAST FOURTH STREET - This is to certify that the images
CINCINNATI,OH 45202 appearing are an accurate and
Phone:(513) 419-5908 complete reproduction of a case file

document delivered in the regular

course of business.
3 24

——————

Fax:513-287-4385
Email: DON.WATHEN@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

Tachnician LPC Date Processed

'ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
none ’ *Meyer, Tammy M. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East 4th Street
12th Floor
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:859-468-8351
Email:tammy.meyer@duke-energy.com

none *Donoughe, Regan
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(330)242-1011
Email:regan.donoughe@igs.com

none *Walters, Denise
oCC
65 E. State St.
Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215
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3/21/24, 12:48 PM ) Service Notice For Case: 21-0318-GA-UEX
Phone:614-466-9559
Email:denise.walters@occ.ohio.gov

none *Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

none , *Scott, Tonnetta Y. Mrs.
Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

none *Ryan, Debbie S.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street
12th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-6843
Email:Debbie.Ryan@puco.chio.gov

none *Kingery, Jeanne W. Ms.
Duke Energy Ohio Inc
139 E Fourth St 1303 Main

Cincinnati,OH 45202

Phone:(614) 222-1334

Fax:(614) 222-1337

Email:JEANNE KINGERY @DUKE-ENERGY.COM

none VAYSMAN, LARISA
DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC
139 EAST FOURTH STREET, ML 1303

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4010

none *Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
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none

none

nonc

none

none

none
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Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

*Molter, Zee
180 East Broad St

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)526-9206

- Email:lindsey.molter@puco.ohio.gov

*Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

65 East State St.

7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 466-6843
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

*Chilcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0644

Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

AKHBARI, ELYSE H.
139 E FOURTH ST 1303 MAIN

CINCINNATILOH 45202
Phone:614-981-6693

Email:elyse.akhbari@duke-energy.com

*Kuhnell, Dianne
Duke Energy Business Services
139 E. Fourth Street
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none

none

none

none

Service Notice For Case: 21-0318-GA-UEX
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287-4337
Fax:(513)287-4386
Email:dianne.kuhnell@duke-energy.com

*Staff, Docketing

Docketing

180 East Broad Street

11th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov -

*King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0461
Email:Kelli. King@puco.ohio.gov

*Cochem, Carys

Duke Energy

155 East Broad St

2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1330
Email:carys.cochern@duke-energy.com

D'ASCENZO, ROCCO O. ATTORNEY AT LAW
DUKE ENERGY OHIO

139 EAST FOURTH ST 1303-MAIN
CINCINNATI,OH 45202

Phone:(513) 287-4320

Fax:(513) 287-4385
Email:rocco.dascenzo@cinergy.com

PARTY OF RECORD
. 1GS ENERGY
" MICHAEL NUGENT

fite:///C /disReports/21-0318ServiceNotice.htm)
]

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY

NONE
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6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5000
Fax:614-659-5073

none

none

Service Notice For Case: 21-0318-GA-UEX

MICHAEL, WILLIAM
65 EAST STATE STREET 7TH

COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215
Phone:614-466-1291

BOTSCHNER-O'BRIEN, AMY )
OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
65 EAST STATE ST, 7TH FL

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9575
Email: AMY.BOTSCHNER.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV
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